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The total number of signatures 

collected by 11 successful ECIs 

for all Member States is

14,244,721 

EUROPEAN CITIZENS’ INITIATIVE – DATA & FIGURES

MARCH 2025 DATA
The European Citizens’ Initiative (ECI) is a unique tool that allows EU citizens to directly influence policy-making 

by proposing legislation to the European Commission. To launch an ECI, a group of at least seven organisers 

from at least seven different EU Member States is required. Once registered, an initiative must gather at least 

one million signatures from EU citizens within one year. Additionally, minimum thresholds must be met in at least 

seven Member States to ensure broad support across the EU. This infographic provides an overview of ECI data, 

including the number of successful initiatives, signature collection trends, and organiser demographics.

EUROPEAN CITIZENS’ INITIATIVES – SIGNATURES
Signatures collected by 11 successful ECIs (2012 - 2025)
Total verified signatures by Member State

Data source: European Citizens’ Initiative website (2025)

Initiatives included in the graph: 

• One of Us

• Right2Water

• Stop Vivisection

• Ban Glyphosate

• End the Cage Age

• Minority Safepack

• Save Bees & Farmers

• Save Cruelty Free Cosmetics

• Stop Finning 

• Fur Free Europe

• Cohesion policy for the equality of 

the regions and sustainability of the 

regional cultures

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

CyprusEstoniaLuxembourgMaltaSloveniaIrelandCroatiaLatviaLithuaniaGreecePortugalDenmarkBulgariaFinlandCzechiaSwedenAustriaSlovakiaBelgiumNetherlandsPolandSpainRomaniaFranceHungaryItalyGermany

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

C
yp

ru
s

Est
on

ia

Lu
xe

m
bo

ur
g

M
al

ta

Sl
ov

en
ia

Ir
el

an
d

C
ro

at
ia

La
tv

ia

Li
th

ua
ni

a

G
re

ec
e

Por
tu

ga
l

D
en

m
ar

k

B
ul

ga
ri

a

Fi
nl

an
d

C
ze

ch
ia

Sw
ed

en

A
us

tr
ia

Sl
ov

ak
ia

B
el

gi
um

N
et

he
rl

an
ds

Pol
an

d

Sp
ai

n

R
om

an
ia

Fr
an

ce

H
un

ga
ry

It
al

y

G
er

m
an

y
4

,4
8

2
,5

6
3

1
,9

0
5

,1
9

8

1
,5

1
8

,7
3

0

1
,0

5
3

,7
5

7

7
5

2
,6

3
0

7
0

6
,1

7
4

5
2

3
,0

1
3

4
5

9
,4

7
3

3
3

0
,9

1
8

2
6

5
,0

2
8

2
5

4
,9

9
3

2
5

0
,1

0
3

2
2

9
,1

0
4

2
0

8
,4

3
1

1
9

8
,2

1
2

1
9

6
,2

7
6

1
6

9
,4

2
9

1
5

3
,6

3
6

1
2

5
,2

3
8

1
0

9
,3

7
7

8
7

,3
2

4

8
3

,4
0

5

7
1

,7
5

8

4
8

,2
9

3

3
6

,8
2

3

2
2

,9
2

7

1
4

,5
1

8

EUROPEAN
CITIZENS’
INITIATIVE 
FORUM

- 1 -



Successful ECIs that reached the signature 
threshold in each Member State (2012-2025)
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Total signatures from 11 successful ECIs 
relative to Member State populations 
(2012 – 2025)
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Malta Cyprus

 <10,000

 between 10,000 and 49,999

 between 50,000 and 199,999

 between 200,000 and 500,000

 More than 500,000

Signatures reported by organisers of other ECIs (Jan 2020 – Feb 2025)
Total reported signatures by Member State excluding successful ECIs

The total number of reported 

 signatures for other ECIs, excluding 

successful ones, in all Member States 

 in 2020 -2025 is

5,398,490

The total number of reported 

signatures, including those collected 

for 3 successful ECIs across all Member 

States from 2020 to 2025, is 

11,636,693
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Data source: European Citizens’ Initiative website (2025)
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Total reported signatures from other ECIs relative to Member State populations
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Data source: European Citizens’ Initiative website (2025); Eurostat (2024)
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BY SUCCESSFUL AND OTHER ECIS
Funding reported by 11 successful ECIs (2012-2025)
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Other ECIs Funding above 100K (€)

Other ECIs Funding between 30K – 100K (€) Other ECIs Funding between 5K – 30K (€)
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Note: The eID option has been enabled at different points in time in different Member States. Some Member States have not enabled it yet 
(Bulgaria, Cyprus, Finland, France, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Romania). 

Total signatures collected using electronic proof of identity (eID) (2020-2025)
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